
ET • 
Decision No. 56194 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
CAlIFORNIA WATER & TELEPHONE COMPANY ) 
for authority to increase its rates ) 
and charges for telephone service. ) 

Application No. 38685 

Appea=ances and Witnesses are 
listed in Apper.dix B 

INTERIM OPINION AND ORDER AUTHORIZING 
EXTENDED SERVICE TO DESERT HOT SPRINGS 

By the above-entitled application filed December 21, 1956, 

the California Water & Telephone Company seeks increased rates for 

telephone service. Thus far five days of public hearing have been 

held on this applic~tion during the perioc ~ay 22, 1957, to septem­

ber 20, 1957. In view of the f~ct that the cpplicant's o~~ estimates 

showed that ct present rates its exchange oper~tions would be earning 

in excess of 7 per cent for the year 1957, the Commission's staff, 

on May 22, moved for dismissal of the app1ica~ion to increase the 

rates, but without prej~dic:e to the proposed extended service between 

Palm Sp~ings and Dezert Hot S?rings. As of this date the Commission 

has not yet ruled on the staff's motion to dismiss ehe application 

or authorized any increases as sought by the applicane. This matter 

has been held in abeyance pending disposition of compensation matters 

relaeing to multi-message unit service in the Los Angeles Extended 

Area. 

-1-



.A. 38685 ET • 

At the hearing in Redlands on May 23, 1957, a witness 

appearing for 25 per cent of the telephone subscribers in Desert Hot 

Springs presented a petition signed by a number of residents of 

Desert Hot Springs favoring extended service between Desert Hot 

Springs and Pa~ Springs. 

On January 13, 1958, a petition was filed on ber~lf ~f 

approximately 960 persons in the community of Desert Hot Springs 

urging the granting of extended telephone service for Desert Hot 

Springs and its environs. 

Exhibit No. 20, filed in the above-entitled matter ~t the 

public hearing on May 22, 1957, is a summary of the applicant's 

Desert Hot Spring&-Palm Springs Extended Service Study which shows 

that extended service would result in a loss 0: toll revenue of 

$12,386 on an annual basis. In addition, there wou~d be annual 

charges on net plant additions of $5,826 but this latter amount would 

be more than offset by annual expense savings of $9,829, leaving an 

amount of $8,383 to be offset by increased exchange revenues. 

The present and company proposed monthly rates follow: 

Business 

Individual Line 
2 .. Party 
Suburban 
PBX Trunks 
Semi-Public Coin Box 

Rate per Month 
Minimum Per Day 

Residence -
Individual Line 
4-Party 
Suburban 

Desert Hot Springs 
Present Proposed Resulting 

Local Serv- Increase Extended Serv-
ice Rates in Rates ice Rates 

$ 6.95 
5.55 
5.00 

10.25 

1.75 
.23 

4.45 
3.35 
3.60 

-2-

$1.00 
.95 
.90 

l.50 

.05 

.05 

.25 

.25 

.. 25 

$ 7.95 
6.50 
5.90 

11.75 

1.80 
.28 

4.70 
3.60 
3.8,5 



A. 38685 ET ,~e 

Business 

Individual Li:1.c 
2-?arty 
4-Party 
Suburban 
PBX Trunks 
Seni-Public Coin Box 

Rate pe= Konth 
Minim\llll per Day 

Residence 

Individual Line 
2-Party 
4-Party 
Suburban 

$ 

Palm Springs and Cathedral City 
'Baoe Rate A.'t'G~S 

Present 
Service 

8.55 
6.80 
6.S0 
5.40 

12.75 

1.80 
.28 

4.25 
3.95 
3.40 
3.95 

Proposed 
Increase 
in R~tes 

$0.10 
.10 
.10 
.10 
.25 

.05 

Resulting 
Rates 

$ 8.65 
6.90 
6.60 
5.50 

lZ.OO 

1.80 
.28 

4.90 
3.95 
3.40 
3.95 

Similar increases in rates ~rc proposed for the Rancho 

Mirage Special Rate Area as ~re shown above for Palm Sp=ings and 

Cathedral City Base Rate Areas. 

In view of the evidence of record and the large number of 

persons that signed the peti:ion filed on January 13, 1958, the 

Commission is led to the finding and conclusion that the majority of 

the. subscribers in Desert Hot Springs desire the extended service and 

are willing to pay increased exchange rates necessary to offset the 

est~ted loss in toll revenue. 

At the hearing the applicant's witness indicated that it 

would take approx~tely one year from the time that the order is 

iss~ed to provide the facilities and initiate the service. 

The Commission findS: 

1. That the introduction of extended service between 
the Desert Hot Srrin~s :e~~nina~ ;nU folm ~prinb~ 
exchange is in the public interest; 

·3· 



~e 
A. 38685 ET 

2. That such service should be inaugurated within a 
period of approximately one year or not later 
than April 1, 1959; and 

3. That the increases in rates and charges authorized 
herein are justified and thet present rates in ~o 
far as ~hey ciffer from those herein p=escri~ee 
after extended service is inaugurated .g:oe c'!'I.just 
and unr~asonable; therefore, 

IT IS ORDERED that applicant is authorized to inaugurate 

extended service beeween the Desert Hot Springs exchange and the 

Palm Springs Main exchange on or before April 1, 1959, and to file 

in quadruplicate with this Commission, at least five days prior to 

the date extended service is inaugurated, rates revised in accordance 

with Appendix A attached hereto and to make such revised rates 

effective for service rendered on and after the date extended 

servi.ce is inaugurated. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

Dated at __ Si_all_Fr:tn_" _cu_sco ____ , California, this 

of , 1958. 
----........ -..'ti.M/--

Commissioners 

Comllli s s 1 oner · ....•... ~~~.g~9x.. .... _ .... , bo1ng' 
noceS3arlly o.bscnt, did notpa,rtic1:patet 
in ~he ~is~oBlt1on of th1s ~roeeod1ng. 



,-e 
A. 386$5 ET. 

APPENDIX: A 

RATBS --
The foU.owing changes in rates are authorized in Dcso~ Hot Sp:-ing::: 

and Palm. Spr1.."'lgs o:cchanges ef:tective upon inauguration of extended service 
bet-wee:l ss.!d oxc!langes. 

Ca.n¢cl : .. o~ol ccm.co ~~tes in lhsert Hot Sp:,ir.~s. Fi.1.e e:r.:tondct:. 
servico :"a~os tot tho '~ll of:f'cc.tivo rate lovvls 1'lu.."l the folloW"-ng amOUll't.s in 
Dooert. Hot Sp::-:::,.zs Ilnd ::?Q1m. Springs OX\lhq'30 (I 

I:ldi vidual Line 
2-Psrty Line 
4--PmyL1ne 
Suburb=. 
P:SX Tr-.mk 
Semi-Public Coin Box 

Rate per Month 
MinimtnU per Dey 

Residence Service 
Ind1 vidual Line 
2-Pa..-";y Line 
4-Party 1.:1'10 
SUbu:-ba:n 
PBX Tril:lk 

Seht'4(1)1.11" I~o. A-2 

* l~o Increase 
- Se=vice not offered. 

$1.00 
.95 

.90 
1.50 

.05 

.05 
./ .,.c: .... ~ 
.25 
.25 
• 50 

$0.10 
.10 
.10 
.lO 
.25 

* 
* 

.05 
* 
* 
* ", . 

Revise local oervice area of Desert Hot Springs exchange to 
includo Palm Springs exchange and of Palm Springs exchange to include Desert 
Hot Springs oxchange. 

SehedulA Ne. A-17. ~-2~ 

Re~so rates for foreign exchange and employees' service to 
renect increase3 in basic e~:cho.nge rates a.."'ld provision of extended :3ervice. 

QQ.CBd;,J.A No, B-1 

Cancel rates for message toll tel~phone service between Desert 
Hot Springs and Palm Springs. 



-e 
A. 38685 ET 

APPENDIX B 

LIST OF APPEARANCES 

For Applicant: Cla~de N. Rosenberg and William G. Fleckles. 

Interested. Parties: Roger A...-ncbergh, h,lan G. Campbell and Robe..!:.E....E .• 
Russell, for City of Los Angele~; ~e~l C. Hasbrook, for Ca:1fonlia 
Independent Telephone Association; Joseph O. Jovnt a~d Be=t 
BU2zini by Jos~?h Q. Joynt, for California Ferm Bureu~ Feder~:i~u; 
Neville R. L£~) for City of San Fern~~do; fl1fford Babin, Pa~ 
& Pierson, Deser.t Hot Springs appearing for 25 per cent of tele­
phone subscribers in Desert Hot Springs; Robert E. Driscoll, for 
Panorama City Chamber of Commerce. 

Protescants: M%s. Jill R. Hou~bge~~ ~ppear~~s fo~ self an~ l,100 
other subscr1be~s to be kaown as Jane and John Does; ~. J. Roderick 
in propria percona; Mrs. A%'n.oid. M. S¥nnson.for self. and 10,000 
subser~bers of applicant; Helen Wa1sgerber in propria persona; 
William P. Bear for Panorama City Coordinating Council. 

Other Appearances: Francis N. Marshall for Pacific Telephone and 
Telegraph Company, respondent to a motion by spp11cane. 

Commission Sts.ff: Hary: Moran P.s.j ali ch. 

LIST OF WITNESSES 

Evidence was offered on behalf of the applicant by: Arthur D. 
Scripture, Peter A. Nenzel, James N~ylor, Alfred L. Burke. 

Evidence was offered on behalf of the protestants and interested 
parties by: Clifford Babin, Mrs. Jill R. Housinger, Robert Z. 
DriScoll, Helen Waisgerber, Mrs. Arnold M. Swanson, William P. Bea~ 


